CH \$390.00 255028

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM463642

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2015	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tom Snyder Productions, Inc.		12/31/2015	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Houghton Mifflin Harcourt Publishing Company		
Street Address:	125 High Street		
City:	Boston		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02110		
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2550282	COMMUNITY CONSTRUCTION KIT
Registration Number:	2715491	DIORAMA DESIGNER
Registration Number:	2267973	INTERNATIONAL INSPIRER
Registration Number:	2411520	MAPMAKER'S TOOLKIT
Registration Number:	2466462	MATH MYSTERIES
Registration Number:	2250700	NATIONAL INSPIRER
Registration Number:	2852337	NEIGHBORHOOD MAPMACHINE
Registration Number:	2432811	PRIME TIME MATH
Registration Number:	gistration Number: 2544476 RAINFOREST DESIGNER	
Registration Number: 2431894 RAINFOREST RESEARCHERS		RAINFOREST RESEARCHERS
Registration Number:	2516906	SCIENCE SEEKERS
Registration Number:	2897933	THINKING READER
Registration Number:	2897934	THINKING READER
Registration Number:	2972429	THINKING READER
Registration Number:	2972430	THINKING READER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006281 FRAME: 0371

900440871

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-351-3267

Email: Vicki.Garbe@hmhco.com
Correspondent Name: David Eber, HMH Company

Address Line 1: 125 High Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Eber
SIGNATURE:	/David Eber/
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=Merger Documents#page1.tif source=Merger Documents#page2.tif source=Merger Documents#page3.tif source=Merger Documents#page4.tif source=Merger Documents#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006281 FRAME: 0372

Dec. 28. 2015 9:19AM

No. 5639



The Commonwealth of Massachusetts. William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

FORM MUST BE TYPED

Articles of Merger

FORM MUST BE TYPED

P. 2/5

Involving Domestic Corporations,

Foreign Corporations or Foreign Other Entities (General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 11.06; 950 CMR 113.37)

Exact name, jurisdiction and date of organization of each party to the merger:

•	. ,	
(1) EXACT NAME	(2) JURISDICTION	DATE OF ORGANIZATION
Tom Snyder Productions, Inc.	Delaware	12/18/2001
Houghton Mifflin Harcourt Publishin	ng Company Massachusetts	05/18/1908
(3) The foreign corporation or other enti-	ity 🛚 is /🛘 is not* authorized to conduct	business in the Commonwealth.
(4) Exact name of the surviving entity:	Houghton Mifflin Harcourt Publishin	g Company
(5) Jurisdiction under the laws of which	the surviving entity will be organized: N	lassachusetts
	ing is specified: 10:00 a.m., prevailing	ision, unless a later effective date not more than Bastern Time, 12/31/2015
(check appropriate box)	a a practice and an analysis	
If The plan of merger was duly ap- vided by G.L. Chapter 156D a	proved by the shareholders, and where re nd the articles of organization.	equired, by each separate voting group as pro-
OR		
U The plan of merger did not req	uire the approval of the shareholders.	
	entity, foreign corporation, or foreign of poration is organized and by its organiza	her entity was duly authorized by the law under tional documents.

P.C.

c156ds110595011337 01/18/05

^{*} Check appropriate box

^{**} Provide this information for each domestic corporation separately

- (10) Attach any amendment to articles of organization of the surviving entity, where the survivor is a domestic business corporation.
- (11) Attach the articles of organization of the surviving entity, where the survivor is a NEW domestic business corporation, including all the supplemental information required by 950 CMR 113.16.
- (12) State the executive office address of the surviving foreign other entity if such information is not on the public record in the foreign jurisdiction: N/A

(number, street, city or town, state. zip code)

v. Jew			Linda K. 2	Zecher
, <u> </u>	(signa	trure of authorized individual)		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Chairman of the board of directors,	3			
President,				
Other officer,				
Court-appointed fiduciary,				
28th	day of	December		, <u>20</u> 15
ıy:			William F	7. Bayers
	(signa	eture of authorized individual)		
Chairman of the board of directors				
President,				
Other officer,				
Court-appointed fiduciary,				
	_day of			
	President, Other officer, Court-appointed fiduciary, 28th Chairman of the board of directors President, Other officer, Court-appointed fiduciary,	Chairman of the board of directors, President, Other officer, Court-appointed fiduciary, 28th day of (signal) Chairman of the board of directors, President, Other officer,	(signature of authorized individual) Chairman of the board of directors, President, Other officer, Court-appointed fiduciary, 28th day of December (signature of authorized individual) Chairman of the board of directors, President, Other officer, Court-appointed fiduciary,	Chairman of the board of directors, President, Other officer, Court-appointed fiduciary, 28th day of December William F (signature of authorized individual) Chairman of the board of directors, President, Other officer, Court-appointed fiduciary,

Signed b	y:			Linda K.	Zecher ,
_	•	(signi	ature of authorized individual)		
n	Chairman of the board of directors,				
_	·				
Z	President,				
	Other officer,				
	Court-appointed fiduciary,				
on this		day of			_ ,
Signed b	». Mh	(sign	ature of authorized individual)	William	F. Bayers
	Chairman of the board of directors,				
	President,				
Ø	Other officer,				
	Court-appointed fiduciary.		•		
on this	28th	day of	December		_ , <u>2015</u>

MA SOC Filing Number: 201556500190 Date: 12/28/2015 9:34:00 AM

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

December 28, 2015 09:34 AM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Stellian Frain Dalies

Secretary of the Commonwealth

TRADEMARK REEL: 006281 FRAME: 0377